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Little Conkers Nursery

Lower Prep

Reception to Year 2 £5,040 per term™
Upper Prep

Years 3 to 6 £5,578 per term*
*Inclusive of VAT and school meals

Nursery

(15 & 30 hours EEF accepted)

School day £65.00

Long School day £88.00

Holiday Club Provision) £35.00 per day

Holiday Club is ran by SJP statt members and runs

through the main school holidays including:
Christmas (1 week)

Faster (2 weeks)
Summer holidays (4 weeks)



St John's Priory School
2024 - 2025 additional tuition

TUITION COST

AFTER SCHOOL CARE (NURSERY - YEAR 6) DAILY COST
Daily between 3.30-5.30 £8.00

ADDITIONAL TUITION PER SESSION
Hot Shots Basketball Coaching (Year 1- Year 6) £4.00
Judo (Year 1- Year 6) £10.00
Ballet (Nursery - Year 6) £10.00
Tap (Reception - Year 6) £10.00
Modern Dance (Reception - Year 6) £10.00
Musical Theatre (Reception - Year 6) £10.00
Equestrian Club (Reception - Year 6) £38.00

Piano (Year 1 - Year 6) £12.00 (30 mins)
Singing (Year 1- Year 6) £25.00 (30 mins)
Woodwind instruments (Year 1 - Year 6) £6.40 (30 mins)
Guitar (Year 1 - Year 6) £18.50 (30 mins)




Little Conkers Nursery

The Little Conkers Nursery accepts children the term
betore they turn three years old.

The Nursery operates term time only, from Monday to

Friday between 8:30am and 3:20pm with the provision

tor early morning drop oft at 8:00am and atterschool
until 5:00pm.

Session Cost of session
Morning 8:30am - 1.15pm
4 hrs) £46
School Day 8:30am - 3.20pm
(7 hrs) £65

Long School Day 8:30am - 5pm
(9.5 hrs) £88

Our hourly rate is £9.29 for additional hours.

The 15 free hours of funding must be used over the course of three
mornings (8.30am - 1.15pm) and 30 free hours can be any
combination of hours (subject to availability) between 8:30am and

5:00pm daily.

Sessions are booked termly in advance and any additional hours are
charged at £9.29 per hour during the school day or our afterschool
rates as per the main fees and charges.
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St John's Priory School
2024 - 2025 Fees
Terms & Conditions

- All school fees include Pupils’ Personal Accident Insurance Cover.

- Additional Nursery sessions will be available given sufficient notice. A request form must be filled

out in advance.

- A 5% reduction in fees is given to years R-6 in the case of a sibling attending the school and
applied to the oldest child.

*This discount does not apply it you are already in receipt of any other financial award.*
- All termly tees are payable in advance on or before the first day of term.

- Monthly payments should be paid on the 1Ist of each month and balances should be clear by the
end of each term.

- A full term’s notice in writing is required for the withdrawal of a pupil from school.

- To withdraw a pupil from additional tuition (including any clubs) half a term'’s notice is required.
Notice in writing must be given by the half term break.

- Fees ftor After School Care are payable termly in arrears.

- A 5% reduction in fees is given to years R-6 for annual up-front fee payment received by 4th
August.

- A £50 charge will be added for late payment of fees.

- A £20 charge will be payable for late collection from After School.



